

PRESS RELEASE

DENZAI Group has established a new building in Singapore as Global Headquarter

(Distributed in Japan on 9 February 2023) **Tokyo, Japan, 14th February 2023** – The DENZAI Group is proud to announce that establishment of a new building in Singapore as a Global Headquarter of the DENZAI Group.



Facility Name DENZAI Global HQ (EN) / DENZAI 海外本社 (JP)

Facility Owner **DENZAI International Pte. Ltd.**

Address 8 Kranji Crescent Singapore 729989

Objectives 1. Consolidated Operation Centre for DENZAI Group

2. Service and Maintenance Centre for Heavy Machineries

3. Monitoring Centre for Wind

Structure Site Area: 7,204.40m²

Total Floor Area: 6,335.27m²
Reinforced Concrete construction



PRESS RELEASE

Facility Details 1F: Entrance, Monitoring Centre,

2F: Office, Meeting Room

3F: Office, Parking

Investment Amount 20 Million SGD

The DENZAI has a long history of experience, skills, and equipment in Japan and overseas, and covers a wide range of areas in the offshore wind value chain. We strengthen our advantage more by providing one-stop services in an offshore wind industry.



The DENZAI Group is the biggest heavy machinery leasing company in crane in Japan. Since our establishment in 1972, we have opened offices throughout Japan, and in the Asia-Pacific region, Taiwan, Vietnam, India, and Bangladesh, where economic growth is remarkable. In 2020 we welcomed Huationg Holdings, a major Singaporean company, to DENZAI Group. We will be ready to meet the needs of customers around the world. Furthermore, we have established R&D Centre in South Korea for the development of cutting-edge wind power monitoring systems. The DENZAI Group will continue to earnestly respond to evolving needs of our customers with one-stop DENZAI SOLUTIONS for their greater success.

<Inquiries from Media>

Hiro Yamanaka / DENZAI K.K., Marketing Communications Department

E-mail: n.yamanaka@denzai.group / TEL: +81-(0)80-9986-8999 (Direct)